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Rib Shower Glass



GENERAL
The Rib Shower Screen protects the space and the fixture next to the shower from splashing water. It is sturdy and can be 
efficiently used for protection from water.

INSTALLATION
The shower screen is attached by its sides to the building wall with a wall mounted profile. The panel is supported from the 
upper edge by the braces installed into the corner. The panel is supported from the bottom edge by the fitting glued to the 
floor, which means that there will be a 25mm gap between the panel and the floor. Between the panel and the floor a seal 
(standard part) may be installed, in order to prevent water from flowing under the panel.
The product must be dismantled in reverse order to the installation instructions.

GLASS
The product is manufactured of a 6mm thick tempered safety panel (EN 12150). The safety panel can be treated in the 
factory with Cranith calcification prevention coating. The coating enables the panel to stay clean easier. Rib panels consist 
of parallel bands which diffuse the light such that the image behind is not completely clear. Rib glass is only available in 
standard sizes.

PRODUCT SIZE (Standard sizes width: 630/680/730/780/880, height: 2000 )
The size of the shower screen can be selected from the standard dimensions. wall mounted profiles have 20mm of adjust-
ment range. The adjustment range can be used for levelling any tilt of the building’s wall or for extension of the width of the 
shower screen in relation to the provided standard dimensions.

TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
Clean the surface with water and soap or liquid detergent. Avoid using strong alkaline detergents or coarse abrasive 
powders that might remove the gloss from the surface and make it cloudy. The materials tolerate normal household 
chemicals, but it is advised to remove any stains on the surface immediately.

Please note that the edges of tempered glass are particularly susceptible to dents and can crack or break very easily. 
Therefore, among other things: It is strictly forbidden to mount a shower basket or similar directly on the exposed edge of 
the glass. When cleaning the floor, special care must be taken to prevent any hard parts of the cleaning device (e.g. metal 
handle) from knocking on the glass.

Tempered glass and aluminium can tolerate temperatures of up to + 180C.

WARRANTY
All products have a 20-year warranty. 
The warranty covers a) breaking of mechanical parts under stress such as door rollers, hinges and support bars, and b) 
spontaneous breaking of glass due to a tempering defect. Spontaneous breaking is a very rare phenomenon and is caused 
by defects during the glass manufacturing process. If spontaneous breaking would occur, it would typically happen soon 
after the product has been delivered and taken into use (within a month), it is often in connection with drastic temperature 
changes. The warranty does not cover scratches, cracks on metal parts or glass or normal wear and tear. Additionally, the 
warranty does not cover wearing out of consumable parts or surface treatments such as floor seals, magnet seals, hinge 
self-centering discs or anti-chalc coating.

All consumable parts are replaceable and replacements can be purchased from manufacturer. Availability period of 
replacing parts is the same as the warranty period. All product warranties are only valid if the product was installed in 
accordance with the installation instructions and used in accordance with the user instructions.Photographic evidence 
may be requested to support claims. The manufacturer must be given reasonable opportunity to inspect the claimed 
product if needed.

Information in English



ALLMÄNT
Rib Shower Glass skyddar utrymmet och möblerna vid duschen mot stänkvatten. Duschväggen är stadig, och avgränsar 
vattnet effektivt.

MONTERING
Duschväggen fästs från sidan vid väggen med en profil för väggfäste. Glaset stadgas med ett sidostöd, som monteras från 
överkanten ned till hörnet. Glaset stadgas med ett beslag, som limmas vid underkanten mot golvet, vilket skapar en 25 mm 
hög spalt mellan glaset och golvet. Mellan glaset och golvet kan en tätnings sockel monteras (standard), så att vattnet inte 
kan ta sig under glaset. Produkten måste demonteras i omvänd ordning enligt installation instruktionerna.

GLASFÄRG
Produkten är tillverkad av 6mm tjockt tempererat säkerhetsglas (EN 12150). Glaset kan behandlas i fabriken med Cranith 
ytbeläggning, vilket förhindrar att kalk fästs i glaset. Beläggningen möjliggör att glaset förblir enklare rent. Klara glas är 
jämna till ytan och genomskinliga. Rib - glaset består av parallella band vilket suddar ljuset så att figuren bakom inte är helt 
tydlig. 

PRODUKTENS STORLEK (bredd: 630/680/730/780/880, höjd: 2000 )
Duschväggens storlek kan väljas bland standardmåtten. Profilen för väggfäste har 20mm justeringsmån. Justeringsmånen 
kan utnyttjas för kompensation av en eventuell lutning i väggen eller för ökning av duschväggens bredd från det angivna 
standardmåttet.

PRODUKTRENGÖRING
Rengör ytan med vatten och tvål eller flytande rengöringsmedel. Undvik att använda starka alkaliska rengöringsmedel eller 
grova slippulver som kan ta bort glansen från ytan och göra den matt. Materialen tål normala hushållskemikalier, men det 
rekommenderas att ta bort eventuella fläckar på ytan omedelbart.

Observera att kanterna på härdat glas är särskilt känsliga för skador och kan spricka eller gå sönder mycket lätt. 
Därför är det strängt förbjudet att montera en duschkorg eller liknande direkt på glasets oskyddade kant. Vid rengöring 
av golvet måste försiktighet vidtas för att inte slå i glaset, särskilt vid användning av redskap med t ex metallhandtag.

Härdat glas och aluminium tål temperaturer upp till + 180C.

GARANTI
Alla produkter har 20 års garanti. Garantin täcker: a) mekaniska delar som gått sönder under påfrestning såsom dörrvalsar, 
gångjärn och stödstänger, och b) spontana sprickor i glas på grund av ett härdningsfel. Spontana sprickor är ett mycket 
sällsynt fenomen och orsakas av defekter under glastillverkningsprocessen. Om spontana sprickor skulle inträffa så händer 
det vanligtvis snart efter att produkten har levererats och tagits i bruk (inom en månad) och uppstår ofta i samband med 
drastiska temperaturförändringar. Garantin täcker inte repor, sprickor på metalldelar eller glas eller normalt slitage.
Garantin täcker inte heller förslitning av förbrukningsartiklar eller ytbehandlingar som sockel tätningar, magnettätningar, 
gångjärn med självcentrerade skivor eller antikalk-beläggning.

Alla förbrukningsdelar kan bytas ut och reservdelar kan köpas från tillverkaren. Tillgänglighetsperioden för utbyte av delar är 
densamma som garantiperioden. Alla produktgarantier är endast giltiga om produkten installerades i enlighet med
installationsinstruktionerna och användes i enlighet med användarinstruktionerna. Fotobevis kan begäras för att stödja 
påståenden. Tillverkaren måste ges rimlig möjlighet att inspektera den gällande produkten om nödvändigt.

Information på Svenska



GENERAL
Kiinteä suihkuseinä suojaa suihkun vieressä olevaa tilaa ja kalusteita vesiroiskeilta. Kiinteä suihkuseinä on tukeva ja sillä 
voidaan rajata vettä tehokkaasti.

ASENNUS
Suihkuseinä kiinnitetään sivusta rakennuksen seinään seinäkiinnitysprofiililla. Lasi tuetaan yläreunasta kulmaan asennettav-
alla vinotuella. Lasi tuetaan alareunasta lattiaan liimattavalla helalla, jolloin lasin ja lattian väliin jää 25mm korkea rako. 
Lasin ja lattian väliin voidaan asentaa tiivistesokkeli (vakiovaruste), jolloin vesi ei pääse kulkemaan lasin alta.
The product must be dismantled in reverse order to the installation instructions.

LASIVÄRI
Tuote on valmistettu 6mm paksusta, karkaistusta turvalasista (EN 12150). Paneeli on mahdollista käsitellä Cranith -kalk-
inestopinnoitteella. Pinnoite edesauttaa myös paneelin puhtaana pysymistä. Uritetut paneelit koostuvat yhdensuuntaisista 
kaistoista jotka taittavat valoa niin, että lasin takana olevat muodot eivät hahmotu täysin selvästi. Rib-lasiset tuotteet ovat 
saatavilla vain vakiomittaisina.

TUOTTEEN KOKO (leveys: 630/680/730/780/880, korkeus: 2000 )
Seinäkiinnitysprofiilissa on 20mm säätövara. Säätövara voidaan käyttää rakennuksen seinän mahdollisen kallistuksen 
tasaamiseen tai suihkuseinän leveyden kasvattamiseen ilmoitetusta vakiomitasta.

TUOTTEIDEN PUHDISTAMINEN
Puhdista pinta vedellä ja saippualla tai nestemäisellä pesuaineella. Vältä käyttämästä vahvasti emäksisiä pesuaineita tai 
karkeita hankausjauheita jotka vievät kiillon pinnasta ja tekevät sen sameaksi. Materiaalit sietävät normaaleja kotitalouk-
sissa käytettäviä kemikaaleja, mutta kaikki pinnalle tulevat tahrat kannattaa poistaa heti. Huomioi, että karkaistun lasin 
reunat ovat erityisen alttiit kolhuille ja lohkeavat tai rikkoontuvat erittäin helposti. Tästä johtuen mm:
• Suihkukorin tai vastaavan ripustaminen suoraan paljaan lasin reunaan on ehdottomasti kielletty.
• Pestäessä lattiaa on kiinnitettävä erityistä huomiota siihen, että pesuvälineen mahdolliset kovat osat (esim. metallivarsi) 
eivät kolahda lasin reunaan.

Karkaistu lasi ja alumiini kestävät +180C lämpötilan.

TAKUU
Suihkuseinät, lasiseinät ja ovet kaikilla tuotteilla on 20 vuoden takuu. Takuu kattaa a) mekaanisten osien, kuten pyörästöjen, 
saranoiden ja tukipalkkien, rikkoutumisen ja b) lasin yllättävän särkymisen karkaisuvirheen vuoksi. Yllättävä särky-
minen on hyvin harvinainen ilmiö, jonka aiheutuu vioista lasinvalmistusprosessissa. Jos lasi yllättäen särkyy, näin käy yleensä 
pian tuotteen toimittamisen ja käyttöönoton jälkeen (kuukauden sisään), se liittyy usein rajuihin lämpötilamuutoksiin.
Takuu ei kata naarmuja, metalliosien tai lasin halkeamia tai normaalia kulumista. Takuu ei myöskään kata kulutusosien 
kulumista tai pintakäsittelyjä, kuten laahustiivisteitä, magneettitiivisteitä, saranan itsekeskittäviä levyjä tai kalkkia torjuvia 
pinnoiteita.

Kuluvat osat voidaan aina vaihtaa, ja varaosia saa valmistajalta. Uudet osat ovat saatavilla yhtä kauan kuin takuu on 
voimassa.

Tuotetakuut ovat voimassa vain, jos tuote on asennettu asennusohjeiden mukaisesti ja sitä käytetään käyttöohjeiden 
mukaisesti. Reklamaatioiden tueksi saatetaan pyytää todisteeksi valokuvia. Valmistajalle on kohtuullisuuden puitteissa 
myönnettävä tilaisuus tarvittaessa tarkastaa reklamoitu tuote.

Tietoa suomeksi



Parts

A x 1

B x 1

C x 1

D x 5

E x 5

F x 1

H x 1 G x 1



Tools

Ø 6mm

Scissors

Pencil

Spirit-level

Silicone or glue

Door stopper



Mounting

A



Mounting

Silicone or glue

B

A

Use silicone ore glue to mount the glass (B) to the wall mounted profile (A). 
Place a door stopper or similar under the glass to protect it while mounting.  



Mounting

FH

G

The optional sealing base (G and H) can be fitted between the glass 
and the floor so that the water cannot get under the glass.   



Mounting

C

D

E


